| 1 | State of Arkansas | A D:11 | | |
|----------|--|--|---------------------|--|
| 2 | 91st General Assembly | A Bill | | |
| 3 | Regular Session, 2017 | | SENATE BILL 230 | |
| 4 | | | | |
| 5 | By: Senator Maloch | | | |
| 6 | | | | |
| 7 | | For An Act To Be Entitled | | |
| 8 | | AN ACT CONCERNING THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION | | |
| 9 | | AND NONEMPLOYER CONTRIBUTING ENTITIES; CONCERNING | | |
| 10 | | COLLECTIVE NET PENSION LIABILITY OF STATE-SUPPORTED | | |
| 11 | | ONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION; AND FOR OTH | 1ER | |
| 12 | PURPOSES. | | | |
| 13 14 | | | | |
| 15 | | Subtitle | | |
| 16 | CONCERNING THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER | | | |
| 17 | EDUCATION AND NONEMPLOYER CONTRIBUTING | | | |
| 18 | ENTITIES; AND CONCERNING COLLECTIVE NET | | | |
| 19 | | SION LIABILITY OF STATE-SUPPORTED | | |
| 20 | INS | FITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION. | | |
| 21 | | | | |
| 22 | | | | |
| 23 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE | GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARE | KANSAS: | |
| 24 | | | | |
| 25 | SECTION 1. The | e purpose of this act is to amend var | rious provisions of | |
| 26 | Title 6 of the Arkansas Code concerning institutions of higher education and | | | |
| 27 | the Department of Hig | ther Education and to create a fund i | in Title 19 of the | |
| 28 | <u>Arkansas Code.</u> | | | |
| 29 | | | | |
| 30 | | | | |
| 31 | | | | |
| 32 | | | | |
| 33 | | | | |
| 34 25 | | | | |
| 35 36 | | | | |